
Proud Traditions           Wide Horizons                                     High Achievement     

  Learning Without Limits 

 

2022-23 

 

 

Term 6 
 

Mon 5th June to 

Fri 21st July 2pm 
 

Mon 24th & Tues 25th  
July  

Staff Training Days 
 

2023-24 
 

Term 1 
 

Pupils return 
Tues 5th Sept to 

Fri 2oth  Oct 
 

Term 2 
 

Mon 3oth Oct to 
Tues 19th Dec 2pm 

 

See Website for all  
2023-24 dates 

Please promote our  
Value for July 

Simplicity 

2022/23 
 

Term 6 
 
 

Key Dates 
 

 

LSA Father’s Day Gifts 
Mon 12th and Thurs 15th June 

 
 

National Sport Finals  
Oxford 

Tues 13th June 
 
 

Y2 Trip to Colchester Zoo 
Wed 14th June 

 
 

YR trip to Kent Life 
Fri 16th June 

 
 

Make Music Day 
Wed 21st June 

 

French Day 
Thurs 22nd June  

 
 

Griffin Arts Festival  
Mon 26th June - Fri 7th July 

 

Y5 GAF Residential  
Tues 27th—Fri 30th June 

 
 

Y6 Production  
Tues 27th June 7pm &  
Thurs 29th June 2pm 

 

Y1 Trip to Wingham 
Mon 3rd July 

 

FSU Pamper Day 
Tues 4th July 

 
 

MYG Athletics 
Tues 4th July 

 

Transition Day  
Thurs 6th July 

 

NHS Rainbow Day 
Fri 7th July 

 

Y5 Science workshops 
Fri 7th July am 

 

GAF Picnic 
Fri 7th July pm 

  
 

 

Check out our  website for all 
dates. 

www.lordswood-gst.org 

 

Attendance 
 

Your child's school attend-
ance is key to their success. 

 

Attendance to date 
94.2%  

 

Well done to:  
 

 1st Walnut 96% 
2nd Cedar 95.2% 

3rd Chestnut 95.1%  

Key Dates continued 
 

Y6 Theatre Trip Lion King 
Wed 12th July  

 

FSU Beach Afternoon 
Wed 12th July pm 

 

Sports Day –Thurs 13th July 
FSU– 9.30am 
KS1 - 10.45am 
KS2– 1.45pm 

 

Y6 Prom 
Fri 14th July 7-9pm 

 

YR Graduation 
Mon 17th July 

 

Gold Book BBQ 
Tues 18th July 3.30-4.45pm 

 

Y6 Leavers Assembly 
Thurs 20th July 9.15am 

 

Please promote our  
Value for June 

Fairness 
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  Learning Without Limits 

Please follow our exciting events on Twitter: Twitter@lordswoodpri and twitter@lordswoodeyfs 

           Sports Update   

 

MYG Netball and Cricket have given many 
children the opportunity to  

compete.  
Well done to all. 

 

All children really enjoyed Healthy 
Living Week with KS2 visiting 

Lordswood leisure centre and year 
2 practising their scootering skills! 

 
Challenge 26 was a great 

event with so parents joining 
their children, many in cos-
tume completing the laps. A 

total of £2273 was raised for the school 
and SportEd UK.   

Thank you, an amazing achievement. 
 

Kent Junior Winners 
 

Lordswood has  
retained the Kent  

Junior  
Orienteering Cup, 
for the 8th year. 
Thank you Mrs  
Burdett and the  

parents who attend 
on a Saturday  

morning. 

 

Friday 26th May saw children celebrate  
“This Day in History”  

 

Y1 visited 
Rochester 

Castle 
 

Y3  
instigated a 

protest
  

 

 
 

Welcome to Term 6 
 

As another year reaches its final term the 
children have been a credit to the school  
demonstrating our values and working 

really hard. 
 

Well done to our year 6 children for   
completing their external SATs. They 

showed great courage and perseverance.  
There are many exciting events for them 
this term to create some final memories. 

   
Year 2 also showed resilience completing 
their Secret Agent Training and this term 
will see the year 4 children complete the  

national Times Table Check and year 1 the 
Phonics Screening Check. 

 
It was great having so many parents join 
in with the ”Challenge 26”event and am 

looking forward to seeing you at our 
sports day later in the term. 

 
This term sees many trips and 

visits out and our two week 
Griffin Arts Festival, all of 

which will round off a brilliant 
year for the children. 

 
Mrs Ciftci will be leaving on 23rd June to 

start her maternity leave. We are all  
looking forward to the new arrivals. Mrs 
Burton and Mrs Carey will be taking over 

Walnut Class until the end of term. 
 

A reminder that all children will move up 
and meet their new teacher on transition 

day when year 6 visit their new schools on 
Thursday 6th July. 

 
 

Jayne Lusinski 
 

 

Head’s comment 

The King’s 
Coronation  

and y5 looked at a variety of resources, 
learning  about Operation Dynamo. 

https://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=https%3A%2F%2Fupload.wikimedia.org%2Fwikipedia%2Fcommons%2F4%2F44%2FFacebook_Logo.png&imgrefurl=https%3A%2F%2Fcommons.wikimedia.org%2Fwiki%2FFile%3AFacebook_Logo.png&docid=NkFbzI_pCLPr1M&tbnid=_RpAvTMJnigRhM%3A&vet=10

